Virginia Peninsula USBC
Final Prize Listing
28th Annuel Senior City Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

Team, Team Handicap, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From

1 10 Point League 11 21 2,876 $440.00 Newport News, VA
2 Release The Kraken, Knees 7 2,809 $340.00 Suffolk, VA
3 Cecil Seniors 29 2,748 $280.00 Williamsburg, VA
4 10 Point League 4 8 2,744 $220.00 Newport News, VA
4 10 Point League 8 11 2,744 $220.00 Newport News, VA
6 Who Knows 26 2,722 $160.00 Yorktown, VA
7 10 Point League 10 10 2,714 $140.00 Newport News, VA
8 10 Point League 15 16 2,706 $120.00 Newport News, VA
9 Wolfpack 34 2,669 $100.00 Smithfield, VA

10 BOHICA 23 2,659 $88.00 Grafton, VA

Total prizes awarded in this division: $2,108.00

Team, Team Scratch, Scratch

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 10 Point League 8 11 2,570 $120.00 Newport News, VA
Total prizes awarded in this division: $120.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $2,228.00

Doubles, Doubles Handicap, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

1 Walker, Veronica L / Stephenson, O'Neil 29 1,489 $320.00 Williamsburg, VA

2 Selby, Vicky L / Myers, Debbie H 26 1,427 $260.00 Yorktown, VA

3 Holmes, Cecil H / Blizzard, David L 29 1,402 $220.00 Williamsburg, VA

4 Lester, William H / Yohe, David E, Jr 7 1,401 $200.00 Suffolk, VA

5 Parks, Geraldine N / Ballowe, Dawn M 16 1,382 $180.00 Newport News, VA

6 Selby, Kenneth H / Myers, Jack W, Jr 26 1,381 $160.00 Yorktown, VA

7 Davis, Robert "Keith" / Davis, Sharon K 22 1,373 $140.00 Newport News, VA

8 Smith, Chris / Williams, Daniel 2 1,367 $120.00 Virginia Beach, VA

9 Ford, Judy L / Ford, Wayne 19 1,366 $110.00 Newport News, VA
10 Bateman, Debbie M / Sessions, Lindsay 21 1,365 $100.00 Newport News, VA
11 Gower, Shawna H / Crumpler, Donna F 21 1,361 $80.00 Newport News, VA
12 Pope, Dorothy E / Brooks, Avery E 25 1,355 $70.00 Newport News, VA
13 Owens, James H / Averett, Thomas D 12 1,351 $55.00 Newport News, VA
13 Hare, Kevin W / Nunez, Santiago D 19 1,351 $55.00 Newport News, VA
15 Lewis, Cecilia / Lewis, Andrew G 22 1,350 $38.00 Newport News, VA

Total prizes awarded in this division: $2,108.00

Final Prize Listing Dec 16,2025 06:29 AM Page 1 of 4



28th Annuel Senior City Tournament

Doubles, Doubles Scratch, Scratch
Place Team name
1 Jackson, Lorenzo, Jr / Ritz, Michael D
Hope, Gordon B, 111 / Powers, David S
3 Hooker, Mike / Eiland, Darrell S

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Singles, Singles Men Hdcp 50-59, Handicapped
Place Team name
Hope, Gordon B
Lester, William H
Whiting, Marck E
Walsh, Dwight H
Hooker, Mike
Yohe, David E
7 Wade, Otis V

AN B W

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Singles, Singles Men Hdcp 60-69, Handicapped
Place Team name
Davis, Robert "Keith"
Warren, Anthony J
Lockhart, Gary W
Messmore, Mark A
Holscher, George
White, Timothy L
Ritz, Michael D
Brooks, Reuben C

O3 N LK WLWW N~

Total prizes awarded in this division:
Singles, Singles Men Hdcp 70+, Handicapped
Place Team name
Holmes, Cecil H
Stephenson, O'Neil
Butts, Danny L
Blizzard, David L

Cundiff, Larry W
Payne, Kenneth E

AN DN W —

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Virginia Peninsula USBC
Final Prize Listing

Sorted By Event, Division

11

$140.00

$2,248.00

$558.00

Entry
15

34

23
25

$620.00

Entry
29
29
27
29
34
34

$372.00

1,250
1,230

Prize

$70.00
$50.00
$20.00

Prize
$140.00
$120.00
$100.00

$70.00

$55.00
$43.00
$30.00

Prize
$125.00
$110.00

$92.50

$92.50
$65.00
$55.00
$45.00
$35.00

Prize
$110.00
$90.00
$70.00
$50.00
$30.00
$22.00

From

Grafton, VA
Grafton, VA
Newport News, VA

From

Grafton, VA
Suffolk, VA
Newport News, VA
Suffolk, VA
Newport News, VA
Suffolk, VA
Toano, VA

From

Newport News, VA
Newport News, VA
Newport News, VA
Smithfield, VA
Virginia Beach, VA
Gloucester, VA
Grafton, VA
Newport News, VA

From
Williamsburg, VA
Williamsburg, VA
Newport News, VA
Williamsburg, VA
Smithfield, VA
Smithfield, VA

Final Prize Listing

Dec 16,2025 06:29 AM

Page 2 of 4



Virginia Peninsula USBC
Final Prize Listing
28th Annuel Senior City Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

Singles, Singles Scratch, Scratch
Place Team name

Hope, Gordon B

Ritz, Michael D

Hooker, Mike

Lockhart, Gary W

Long, Camden "Clay" C

[ T N N R S R

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Singles, Singles Women Hdcp 50-59, Handicapped

Place Team name

Gower, Shawna H
Crumpler, Donna F
Bateman, Debbie M
Higgins, Thelma G

£ NS R NS

Total prizes awarded in this division:
Singles, Singles Women Hdcp 60-69, Handicapped
Place Team name
Selby, Vicky L
Brown, Sandra D
Ford, Judy L
Bogucki, Brenda K

Myers, Debbie H
Weimer, Sara

AN N AW ==

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Singles, Singles Women Hdcp 70+, Handicapped

Place Team name

1 Haynes, Reginia V
Taylor, Rose F
3 Little, Gladys M

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

All Events, All Events Handicap, Handicapped

Place Team name

1 Lester, William H

Entry Score Prize
23 717 $60.00
23 689 $45.00
11 646 $30.00
8 631 $20.00
20 626 $15.00
$170.00
Entry Score Prize
21 722 $70.00
21 681 $35.00
21 681 $35.00
2 674 $15.00
$155.00
Entry Score Prize
26 734 $67.50
18 734 $67.50
19 708 $50.00
6 701 $40.00
26 673 $32.00
1 670 $22.00
$279.00
Entry Score Prize
17 717 $54.00
17 714 $40.00
17 709 $30.00
$124.00
$2,278.00
Entry Score Prize
7 2,274 $200.00

From

Grafton, VA
Grafton, VA
Newport News, VA
Newport News, VA
Newport News, VA

From

Newport News, VA
Newport News, VA
Newport News, VA
Virginia Beach, VA

From

Yorktown, VA
Newport News, VA
Newport News, VA
Newport News, VA
Yorktown, VA
Virginia Beach, VA

From

Newport News, VA
Newport News, VA
Newport News, VA

From
Suffolk, VA

Final Prize Listing

Dec 16,2025 06:29 AM

Page 3 of 4



Virginia Peninsula USBC
Final Prize Listing
28th Annuel Senior City Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

2 Stephenson, O'Neil 29 2,259

3 Hope, Gordon B 23 2,223

4 Selby, Vicky L 26 2,178

5 Holmes, Cecil H 29 2,174

6 Bateman, Debbie M 21 2,172

7 Crumpler, Donna F 21 2,126

8 Nunez, Santiago D 19 2,090

9 Selby, Kenneth H 26 2,085

9 Gower, Shawna H 21 2,085

11 Scott, Raymond W 10 2,081

12 Williams, Daniel 2 2,067

13 Lockhart, Gary W 8 2,063

14 Walker, Veronica L 29 2,060

15 Brown, Sandra D 18 2,058

15 Messmore, Mark A 34 2,058
Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,350.00

All Events, All Events Scratch, Scratch
Place Team name Entry  Score

1 Hope, Gordon B 23 2,079

2 Long, Camden "Clay" C 20 1,925

3 Anderson, Kevin P 32 1,920

4 Eiland, Darrell S 11 1,902

5 Jackson, Lorenzo 23 1,887
Total prizes awarded in this division: $290.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $1,640.00
Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $8,394.00

$170.00
$140.00
$125.00
$115.00
$110.00
$100.00
$85.00
$65.00
$65.00
$45.00
$40.00
$35.00
$30.00
$12.50
$12.50

Williamsburg, VA
Grafton, VA
Yorktown, VA
Williamsburg, VA
Newport News, VA
Newport News, VA
Newport News, VA
Yorktown, VA
Newport News, VA
Newport News, VA
Virginia Beach, VA
Newport News, VA
Williamsburg, VA
Newport News, VA
Smithfield, VA

From

Grafton, VA
Newport News, VA
Toano, VA
Newport News, VA
Grafton, VA

Final Prize Listing

Dec 16,2025 06:29 AM

Page 4 of 4



