

Virginia Peninsula USBC  
**Final Prize Listing**  
28th Annual Senior City Tournament  
Sorted By Event, Division

### Team, Team Handicap, Handicapped

<u>Place</u>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	10 Point League 11	21	2,876	\$440.00	Newport News, VA
2	Release The Kraken, Knees	7	2,809	\$340.00	Suffolk, VA
3	Cecil Seniors	29	2,748	\$280.00	Williamsburg, VA
4	10 Point League 4	8	2,744	\$220.00	Newport News, VA
4	10 Point League 8	11	2,744	\$220.00	Newport News, VA
6	Who Knows	26	2,722	\$160.00	Yorktown, VA
7	10 Point League 10	10	2,714	\$140.00	Newport News, VA
8	10 Point League 15	16	2,706	\$120.00	Newport News, VA
9	Wolfpack	34	2,669	\$100.00	Smithfield, VA
10	BOHICA	23	2,659	\$88.00	Grafton, VA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$2,108.00

### Team, Team Scratch, Scratch

<u>Place</u>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	10 Point League 8	11	2,570	\$120.00	Newport News, VA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$120.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$2,228.00

### Doubles, Doubles Handicap, Handicapped

<u>Place</u>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Walker, Veronica L / Stephenson, O'Neil	29	1,489	\$320.00	Williamsburg, VA
2	Selby, Vicky L / Myers, Debbie H	26	1,427	\$260.00	Yorktown, VA
3	Holmes, Cecil H / Blizzard, David L	29	1,402	\$220.00	Williamsburg, VA
4	Lester, William H / Yohe, David E, Jr	7	1,401	\$200.00	Suffolk, VA
5	Parks, Geraldine N / Ballowe, Dawn M	16	1,382	\$180.00	Newport News, VA
6	Selby, Kenneth H / Myers, Jack W, Jr	26	1,381	\$160.00	Yorktown, VA
7	Davis, Robert "Keith" / Davis, Sharon K	22	1,373	\$140.00	Newport News, VA
8	Smith, Chris / Williams, Daniel	2	1,367	\$120.00	Virginia Beach, VA
9	Ford, Judy L / Ford, Wayne	19	1,366	\$110.00	Newport News, VA
10	Bateman, Debbie M / Sessions, Lindsay	21	1,365	\$100.00	Newport News, VA
11	Gower, Shawna H / Crumpler, Donna F	21	1,361	\$80.00	Newport News, VA
12	Pope, Dorothy E / Brooks, Avery E	25	1,355	\$70.00	Newport News, VA
13	Owens, James H / Averett, Thomas D	12	1,351	\$55.00	Newport News, VA
13	Hare, Kevin W / Nunez, Santiago D	19	1,351	\$55.00	Newport News, VA
15	Lewis, Cecilia / Lewis, Andrew G	22	1,350	\$38.00	Newport News, VA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$2,108.00

Virginia Peninsula USBC  
**Final Prize Listing**  
28th Annual Senior City Tournament  
Sorted By Event, Division

**Doubles, Doubles Scratch, Scratch**

<u>Place</u>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Jackson, Lorenzo, Jr / Ritz, Michael D	23	1,253	\$70.00	Grafton, VA
2	Hope, Gordon B, III / Powers, David S	23	1,250	\$50.00	Grafton, VA
3	Hooker, Mike / Eiland, Darrell S	11	1,230	\$20.00	Newport News, VA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$140.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$2,248.00

**Singles, Singles Men Hdcp 50-59, Handicapped**

<u>Place</u>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Hope, Gordon B	23	765	\$140.00	Grafton, VA
2	Lester, William H	7	717	\$120.00	Suffolk, VA
3	Whiting, Marck E	10	710	\$100.00	Newport News, VA
4	Walsh, Dwight H	7	697	\$70.00	Suffolk, VA
5	Hooker, Mike	11	683	\$55.00	Newport News, VA
6	Yohe, David E	7	679	\$43.00	Suffolk, VA
7	Wade, Otis V	31	676	\$30.00	Toano, VA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$558.00

**Singles, Singles Men Hdcp 60-69, Handicapped**

<u>Place</u>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Davis, Robert "Keith"	22	727	\$125.00	Newport News, VA
2	Warren, Anthony J	15	716	\$110.00	Newport News, VA
3	Lockhart, Gary W	8	714	\$92.50	Newport News, VA
3	Messmore, Mark A	34	714	\$92.50	Smithfield, VA
5	Holscher, George	3	706	\$65.00	Virginia Beach, VA
6	White, Timothy L	5	702	\$55.00	Gloucester, VA
7	Ritz, Michael D	23	699	\$45.00	Grafton, VA
8	Brooks, Reuben C	25	695	\$35.00	Newport News, VA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$620.00

**Singles, Singles Men Hdcp 70+, Handicapped**

<u>Place</u>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Holmes, Cecil H	29	794	\$110.00	Williamsburg, VA
2	Stephenson, O'Neil	29	739	\$90.00	Williamsburg, VA
3	Butts, Danny L	27	714	\$70.00	Newport News, VA
4	Blizzard, David L	29	710	\$50.00	Williamsburg, VA
5	Cundiff, Larry W	34	697	\$30.00	Smithfield, VA
6	Payne, Kenneth E	34	696	\$22.00	Smithfield, VA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$372.00

Virginia Peninsula USBC  
**Final Prize Listing**  
28th Annual Senior City Tournament  
Sorted By Event, Division

**Singles, Singles Scratch, Scratch**

<u>Place</u>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Hope, Gordon B	23	717	\$60.00	Grafton, VA
2	Ritz, Michael D	23	689	\$45.00	Grafton, VA
3	Hooker, Mike	11	646	\$30.00	Newport News, VA
4	Lockhart, Gary W	8	631	\$20.00	Newport News, VA
5	Long, Camden "Clay" C	20	626	\$15.00	Newport News, VA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$170.00

**Singles, Singles Women Hdcp 50-59, Handicapped**

<u>Place</u>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Gower, Shawna H	21	722	\$70.00	Newport News, VA
2	Crumpler, Donna F	21	681	\$35.00	Newport News, VA
2	Bateman, Debbie M	21	681	\$35.00	Newport News, VA
4	Higgins, Thelma G	2	674	\$15.00	Virginia Beach, VA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$155.00

**Singles, Singles Women Hdcp 60-69, Handicapped**

<u>Place</u>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Selby, Vicky L	26	734	\$67.50	Yorktown, VA
1	Brown, Sandra D	18	734	\$67.50	Newport News, VA
3	Ford, Judy L	19	708	\$50.00	Newport News, VA
4	Bogucki, Brenda K	6	701	\$40.00	Newport News, VA
5	Myers, Debbie H	26	673	\$32.00	Yorktown, VA
6	Weimer, Sara	1	670	\$22.00	Virginia Beach, VA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$279.00

**Singles, Singles Women Hdcp 70+, Handicapped**

<u>Place</u>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Haynes, Reginia V	17	717	\$54.00	Newport News, VA
2	Taylor, Rose F	17	714	\$40.00	Newport News, VA
3	Little, Gladys M	17	709	\$30.00	Newport News, VA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$124.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$2,278.00

**All Events, All Events Handicap, Handicapped**

<u>Place</u>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Lester, William H	7	2,274	\$200.00	Suffolk, VA

## Virginia Peninsula USBC

**Final Prize Listing**

## 28th Annual Senior City Tournament

## Sorted By Event, Division

2	Stephenson, O'Neil	29	2,259	\$170.00	Williamsburg, VA
3	Hope, Gordon B	23	2,223	\$140.00	Grafton, VA
4	Selby, Vicky L	26	2,178	\$125.00	Yorktown, VA
5	Holmes, Cecil H	29	2,174	\$115.00	Williamsburg, VA
6	Bateman, Debbie M	21	2,172	\$110.00	Newport News, VA
7	Crumpler, Donna F	21	2,126	\$100.00	Newport News, VA
8	Nunez, Santiago D	19	2,090	\$85.00	Newport News, VA
9	Selby, Kenneth H	26	2,085	\$65.00	Yorktown, VA
9	Gower, Shawna H	21	2,085	\$65.00	Newport News, VA
11	Scott, Raymond W	10	2,081	\$45.00	Newport News, VA
12	Williams, Daniel	2	2,067	\$40.00	Virginia Beach, VA
13	Lockhart, Gary W	8	2,063	\$35.00	Newport News, VA
14	Walker, Veronica L	29	2,060	\$30.00	Williamsburg, VA
15	Brown, Sandra D	18	2,058	\$12.50	Newport News, VA
15	Messmore, Mark A	34	2,058	\$12.50	Smithfield, VA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$1,350.00

**All Events, All Events Scratch, Scratch**

<u>Place</u>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Hope, Gordon B	23	2,079	\$85.00	Grafton, VA
2	Long, Camden "Clay" C	20	1,925	\$70.00	Newport News, VA
3	Anderson, Kevin P	32	1,920	\$60.00	Toano, VA
4	Eiland, Darrell S	11	1,902	\$45.00	Newport News, VA
5	Jackson, Lorenzo	23	1,887	\$30.00	Grafton, VA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$290.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$1,640.00

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: \$8,394.00